Features
Saves time and money...
Link-Seal modular seals install in up to 75% less time com-
pared to lead-oakum joints, hand fitted flashings, mastics or
casing boots.
Positive hydrostatic seal...
Link-Seal modular seals are rated at 20 psig (40 feet of
head), which exceeds the performance requirements of

42 44.500 CC-50-*** LS-500-** 38 WS-50-1/2-37-S-*LS-500-** 38 49.000 LS-525-** 38
48 50.800 CC-56-*** LS-500-** 43 WS-57-37-S-* LS-500-** 43 56.000 LS-500-** 43
How to Order
1. Locate chart on this or opposite page that corresponds to the type and size pipe being used.
2. Verify that your pipe O.D. matches the actual outside diameter shown on the chart.
3. Determine type of wall opening (Model CS, WS or cast/core bit drilled).
4. Determine Link-Seal modular seal model to be used (see information on page 3).
5. To order Link-Seal modular seals: under the appropriate wall opening column, indicate number of links required
per seal (from LINKS PER SEAL column), Link-Seal modular seal size (from SIZE column) and Link-Seal modular seal
model (C, S-316, O, OS-316, T or  FD/FS  from page 3). [Example: 10 - LS-475-S-316]
6. To order corresponding sleeves indicate quantity, model number (from MODEL NUMBER column) and length of
sleeve required. [Example: 1 - CS-10-12”]
Link-Seal® Modular Seal Sizing Charts for Standard Pipe
* = Specify sleeve length in inches    *** = See Cell-Cast Disk catalog   ** = Specify model when ordering
Technically there is no limit to the pipe size that can be sealed using Link-Seal modular seals. Please contact factory for sizes not listed
and for CS model plastic sleeves for walls less than 8” thick.
Page 4
* = Specify sleeve length in inches    *** = See Cell-Cast Disk catalog   ** = Specify model when ordering
Technically there is no limit to the pipe size that can be sealed using Link-Seal modular seals. Please contact factory for sizes not listed
and for CS model plastic sleeves for walls less than 8” thick.
Cast Iron Soil Pipe (Extra Heavy)
CS MODEL PLASTIC SLEEVE WS MODEL STEEL SLEEVE CAST OR CORE BIT DRILLED HOLE
PIPE ACTUAL
SIZE O.D. MODEL LINK-SEAL LINKS MODEL LINK-SEAL LINKS HOLE LINK-SEAL LINKS
(Nom.) (Inches) NUMBER SIZE PER SEAL NUMBER SIZE PER SEAL I.D. SIZE PER SEAL
2 2.380 CS-4-* LS-300-** 6 WS-4-23-S-* LS-300-** 6 4.000 LS-300-** 6
3 3.500 CS-5-* LS-300-** 8 WS-5-25-S-* LS-300-** 8 5.000 LS-300-** 8
4 4.500 CS-6-* LS-300-** 10 WS-6-28-S-* LS-300-** 10 6.000 LS-300-** 10
5 5.500 CS-8-* LS-425-** 6 WS-8-32-S-* LS-425-** 6 8.000 LS-425-** 6
6 6.500 CS-10-* LS-475-** 10 WS-10-36-S-* LS-475-** 9 10.000 LS-475-** 9
8 8.620 CS-12-* LS-475-** 12 WS-12-37-S-* LS-475-** 12 12.000 LS-475-** 12
10 10.750 CS-14-* LS-400-** 10 WS-14-37-S-* LS-425-** 10 14.000 LS-400-** 10
12 12.750 CS-16-* LS-400-** 12 WS-16-37-S-* LS-425-** 12 16.000 LS-400-** 12
15 15.880 CS-20-* LS-400-** 15 WS-20-37-S-* LS-400-** 15 20.000 LS-575-** 18
Cast Iron Soil Pipe (Service Weight)
CS MODEL PLASTIC SLEEVE WS MODEL STEEL SLEEVE CAST OR CORE BIT DRILLED HOLE
PIPE ACTUAL
SIZE O.D. MODEL LINK-SEAL LINKS MODEL LINK-SEAL LINKS HOLE LINK-SEAL LINKS
(Nom.) (Inches) NUMBER SIZE PER SEAL NUMBER SIZE PER SEAL I.D. SIZE PER SEAL
2 2.300 CS-4-* LS-300-** 6 WS-4-23-S-* LS-300-** 6 4.000 LS-300-** 6
3 3.300 CS-5-* LS-315-** 8 WS-5-25-S-* LS-315-** 8 5.000 LS-315-** 8
4 4.300 CS-6-* LS-315-** 11 WS-6-28-S-* LS-315-** 10 6.000 LS-315-** 10
5 5.300 CS-8-* LS-425-** 6 WS-8-32-S-* LS-425-** 6 8.000 LS-425-** 6